SD
C
H
A
R
A
C
T

4.8  (.189)
Front Female Screwlock    Threaded Rear Insert                         Fixed Front Screwlock
How to order
SD = Standard density
HD = High density
Gold
flash
77: tinned shell
for receptable
717: tinned shell
+ dimples
for plug
177: tinned shell
for receptable
777: tinned shell
+ dimples
for plug
0.4µm
(15µ")
Shell size: SD HD
E = 9 15
A = 15 26
B = 25 44
C = 37 62
D = 50 78
RoHS Compliant
Rear mounting option:
H    = 4-40 rear insert
G    = M3 rear insert
H or G required with VF, VFM
RM5 or RM8
Contact type:
P = Plug
S = Socket
Front mounting option:
no digit = 3.05mm rivet
VF  = Screwlock 4-40
VFM = Screwlock M3
4F  = Fixed screwlock 4-40
3F  = Fixed screwlock M3
RM5 = Threaded standoff  +
     boardlock
RM8 = Front screwlock,
    standoff + boardlock
Plating option:
valid only for 0.76µm (30µ")
part numbers to be written
as follow:
 77...................C309
 717.................C309
Configuration:
=  SD 09,15,25,37,50
=  HD 15,26,44,62,78
903C... ... ... ... ... ......L
Termination:
Straight, for PCB mount
OL2
or
Series:
Examples: L 717 SD E H 09 P OL2 RM5 C309
  L 77 SD E 09 S OL2 4F
kcoldaoB+ffodnatS,kcolwercStnorFkcoldraoB+ffodnatS
M3(G) or # 4-40(H) M3(G) or # 4-40(H)
F3roF4GroHMFV+GroFV+H
H  or  G  + RM5 H  or  G  + RM8
5.9 (.232)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for D-Sub High Density Connectors category: